Split Method; e) Transactional Net Margin Method; and f) Publicly Quoted Prices in 
Transparent Markets Method.

2.	 a) Taxpayers carrying out operations with related parties that amount to a sum equal to 
or greater (accumulated in one year) than BOB 15,000,000 (fifteen million bolivianos), 
are compelled to file an electronic tax return (601) declaring operations held with 
related parties and a file a Transfer Pricing Study; b) taxpayers carrying out operations 
with related parties that amount to a sum equal to or greater (accumulated in one year) 
than BOB 7,500,000 (seven million five hundred thousand bolivianos), but lower than 
BOB 15,000,000 (fifteen million bolivianos) are compelled to file an electronic tax 

return (601); and c) taxpayers carrying out operations with related parties that amount 
to a sum lower (accumulated in one year) than BOB 7,500,000 (seven million five 
hundred thousand bolivianos), are compelled to keep safe the necessary documentation 
in order to demonstrate that said operations were carried out pursuant to market value 
and/or that they were subject to the necessary adjustments (one boliviano is currently 
equivalent to approximately USD 6.96 or EUR 1.19).